TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vina Tarapaca Ex-Zavala S.A.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: CHILE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vina San Pedro Tarapaca S.A.	
Street Address:	Vitacura No 4380	
Internal Address:	Piso 6, Vitacura	
City:	Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHILE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2127949	VINA TARAPACA EX-ZAVALA
Registration Number:	2264551	VINA TARAPACA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SILV1.003TUS/005TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0515 OF \$65.00 212/94

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey R. Halpern
Signature:	/Stacey R. Halpern/
Date:	07/24/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viña Tarapacá Ex-Zavala S.A. a corporation established and existing under the laws of Chile (hereinafter "Assignor"), has applied to register the mark VIÑA TARAPACÁ EX - ZAVALA in the United States Patent and Trademark Office known as U.S. Serial No. 74/550780 and the mark VIÑA TARAPACÁ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office known as U.S. Serial No. 75/454640 (hereinafter the "Marks"); and the Marks having matured into Registration Nos. 2127949 and 2264551 (hereinafter the "Registrations");

WHEREAS Viña San Pedro Tarapacá S.A., a corporation established and existing under the laws of Chile (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, Applications, and the resulting Registrations and all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the Application and the Registration along with the goodwill and business associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of the date indicated below, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, the Applications, and the Registrations, and all claims for the past infringement of the Marks, Applications, and Registrations together with the goodwill and business associated therewith, and certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Viña Tarapacá Ex-Zavala S.A. a Chilean corporation

By:

Name:

SILUA Authorition

Title: Date:

RECORDED: 07/24/2009

2008

TRADEMARK